

BID TABULATION

ITB #95-17 /MUNIS #17075

"PAPER TOWELS, SHOP TOWELS AND TOILET PAPER"

CARMEN JONES, PRINCIPAL BUYER

205-714-3747

jonesc@jccal.org

	DESCRIPTION	American Osment	Veritiv Operating Company	Airgas	Budget Janitorial Supply, Inc.	Ferguson
GROUP I: TOILET TISSUE (ALL PRODUCTS MUST BE DELIVERED ON PALLETS)						
1	Toilet tissue, Type I (one-ply), standard roll bathroom tissue, white, individually wrapped, (4.5" x 4.4" sheet size)1000 sheets/roll, 96 rolls/case, Kimberly Clark (Scott) #5102 – No substitutes. 1600 cases Price per case	\$ 49.85	\$ 63.01	\$ 54.41	\$ 35.60	\$ 48.18
	Extended Price	\$ 79,760.00	\$ 100,816.00	\$ 87,056.00	\$ 56,960.00	\$ 77,088.00
	State your roll size	1000	1210 sheets	1210/roll	4" X 3.75" sheet (15000 sheets roll)	1210 sheets
	State your packaging	96	80 rolls/case	80 roll/case	96 rolls/case	80 rolls/case
	Manufacturer & Product Number	Kimberly Clark 5102	Kimberly Clark 05102	Kimberly Clark 05102	SCA TS1636S	Kimberly Clark 5102
	*Minimum Order Required for this pricing, if applicable, will be__cases	-	\$350 order mixed	N/A	100	None
2	Toilet tissue, Type II (two-ply), standard roll bathroom tissue, white, individually wrapped, (4.5" x 4.4" sheet size) 1000 sheets/roll, 96 rolls/case, (sheet size 4.5" x 4.4") Kimberly Clark (Scott) #4460. No substitutions 1600 cases Price per case	\$ 35.15	\$ 46.16	\$ 38.35	\$ 34.50	\$ 33.96
	Extended Price	\$ 56,240.00	\$ 73,856.00	\$ 61,360.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 54,336.00
	State your roll size	1000	550 sheets	550/roll	4.5" X 3.75" (500 sheets/roll)	550 sheets
	State your packaging	96	80 rolls/case	80 roll/case	96 rolls/case	80 rolls/case
	Manufacturer & Product Number	Kimberly Clark 4460	Kimberly Clark 04460	Kimberly Clark 04460	SCA TM1616	Kimberly Clark K04460
	*Minimum Order Required for this pricing, if applicable, will be__cases	-	\$350 oder mixed	N/A	100	None
3	Standard Roll Tissue Dispenser for Kimberly Clark (Scott) #09600, fits (#5102 &4460) Price per each	\$ 13.00	\$ 14.02	\$ 14.12	\$ 17.00	\$ 13.30
	Manufacturer & Product Number	-	Kimberly Clark 09021	-	-	-

	DESCRIPTION	American Osment	Veritiv Operating Company	Airgas	Budget Janitorial Supply, Inc.	Ferguson
4	Jumbo Roll Tissue (JRT 782) Dispenser Kimberly Clark (Scott) #9612 Price per each	\$ 21.00	\$ 31.76	\$ 23.53	\$ 35.00	\$ 12.50
	Manufacturer & Product Number	Kimberly Clark	Kimberly Clark 09612	Kimberly Clark 9551	Tolco 260XC	Kimberly Clark K09021 Single roll K09551 JRT
	DESCRIPTION	American Osment	Veritiv Operating Company	Airgas	Budget Janitorial Supply, Inc.	Ferguson
GROUP I: TOILET TISSUE (ALL PRODUCTS MUST BE DELIVERED ON PALLETS) (CONT'D)						
5	Toilet tissue, two ply, jumbo roll, white 3.78" X 2,000; 6 rolls/cs, Kimberly Clark (Scott) JRT #7827. No Substitutes 350 cases Price per case	\$ 24.10	\$ 30.73	\$ 26.71	\$ 23.50	\$ 23.65
	Extended Price	\$ 8,435.00	\$ 10,755.50	\$ 9,348.50	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 8,277.50
	State your roll size	2000	3.55" X 2000'	2000/roll	3.55" X 2000'	3.55 X 2000
	State your packaging	6/cs	6 rolls/case	6 rolls/case	6 rolls/case	6 rolls/case
	Manufacturer & Product Number	Kimberly Clark 7827	Kimberly Clark 07827	Kimberly Clark 07827	SCA TJ1222A	Kimberly Clark
	*Minimum Order Required for this pricing, if applicable, will be ___ cases	-	\$350 order mixed	N/A	54	None
6	Jumbo Roll Tissue (JRT 7827) Dispenser with stub-roll Kimberly Clark (Scott) Price per each	\$ 22.00	\$ 23.36	\$ 23.53	\$ 35.00	\$ 12.50
7	Kimberly Clark #07805, Toilet Tissue 3.55" X 1,000' 350 cases Price per case	\$ 24.75	\$ 31.94	\$ 27.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 23.95
	Extended Price	\$ 8,662.50	\$ 11,179.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 7,490.00	\$ 8,382.50
	State your roll size	1000	3.55" X 1000'	1000/roll	3.55" X 1000'	-
	State your packaging	12/cs	12 rolls/case	12 rolls/case	12 rolls/case	-
	Manufacturer & Product Number	Kimberly Clark 7805	Kimberly Clark 07805	Kimberly Clark 07805	Von Drehle 1209	Kimberly Clark 07805
	*Minimum Order Required for this pricing, if applicable, will be ___ cases	-	\$350 order mixed	N/A	48	-
8	Kimberly Clark #67805 Toilet Tissue 3.55' X 1000' 350 cases Price per case	\$ 22.55	\$ 23.07	\$ 24.71	\$ 21.40	\$ 21.87
	Extended Price	\$ 7,892.50	\$ 8,074.50	\$ 8,648.50	\$ 7,490.00	\$ 7,654.50
	State your roll size	1000	3.6" X 1000'	1000/roll	3.55" X 1000'	-
	State your packaging	12/cs	12 rolls/case	12 rolls/case	12 rolls/case	-

	DESCRIPTION	American Osment	Veritiv Operating Company	Airgas	Budget Janitorial Supply, Inc.	Ferguson
	Manufacturer & Product Number	Kimberly Clark 67805	SCA TJ0922A	Kimberly Clark 67805	Von Drehle 1209	Kimberly Clark 67805
	*Minimum Order Required for this pricing, if applicable, will be ___cases	-	\$350 order mixed	N/A	48	-
9	Kimberly Clark #07006, Toilet Tissue 3.8" X 1,150" 350 cases Price per case	\$ 36.50	\$ 38.33	\$ 40.00	\$ 31.32	\$ 35.41
	Extended Price	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 13,415.50	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,962.00	\$ 12,393.50
	State your roll size	1150'	3.78" X 1150'	1150/roll	3.55" X 1000'	-
	State your packaging	12/cs	12 rolls/case	12/case	12 rolls/case	-
	Manufacturer & Product Number	Kimberly Clark 07006	Kimberly Clark 07006	Kimberly Clark 07006	Nova NP-CT-02	Kimberly Clark 07006
	*Minimum Order Required for this pricing, if applicable, will be ___cases	-	\$350 order mixed	N/A	42	-
GRAND TOTAL GROUP I		\$ 173,821.00	\$ 218,165.64	\$ 189,924.18	\$ 146,414.00	\$ 168,170.30
GROUP II: PAPER TOWELS (ALL PRODUCTS MUST BE DELIVERED ON PALLETS)						
1	Paper towels, bleached industrial, 1 ply, 800" X 8", 12 rolls/cs, Kimberly Clark (Scott) # 01040 or approved equal. 1800 cases Price per case	\$ 46.60	\$ 21.91	\$ 51.06	\$ 41.70	\$ 45.21
	Extended Price	\$ 83,880.00	\$ 39,438.00	\$ 91,908.00	\$ 75,060.00	\$ 81,378.00
	State your roll size	800'	7.9" X 800'	800/roll	8" X 800'	8 X 800
	State your packaging	12/cs	6 rolls/case	12 rolls/case	12 rolls/case	12 rolls/case
	Manufacturer & Product Number	Kimberly Clark 01040	SCA RB8002	Kimberly Clark 01040	Von Drehle 88115-B	Kimberly Clark 01040
	*Minimum Order Required for this pricing, if applicable, will be ___cases	-	\$350 order mixed	N/A	35	-
2	Dispenser for Kimberly Clark (Scott) Towels #01040, smoke/gray – Levermatic #09736 or approved equal	\$ 32.00	\$ 2.34	\$ 34.88	\$ 33.60	\$ 31.25
	Manufacturer & Product Number	-	SCA 84TR	-	-	-
3	Paper towels, brown, single fold, 10.5" X 9.3", 4000/cs: SCA - #SKA-1850 or Georgia Pacific/Aclaim # 23504 or Bay West #470; or approved equal 300 cases Price per case	\$ 13.75	\$ 15.30	\$ 45.25	\$ 18.00	\$ 24.93
	Extended Price	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 13,575.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 7,479.00
	State your roll size	10.5" X 9.3"	10.3" X 9.1"	250/pack	as spec	1 clip 250

	DESCRIPTION	American Osment	Veritiv Operating Company	Airgas	Budget Janitorial Supply, Inc.	Ferguson
	State your packaging	4000/cs	4000 sheets/case	16 packs/case (4000 ea/cs)	4000/case	4000 per case
	Manufacturer & Product Number	Bay West 470	SCA SK1850A	Georgia Pacific 23504	Von Drehle 540-K	Kimberly Clark K01700
	*Minimum Order Required for this pricing, if applicable, will be ___cases	-	\$350 order mixed	N/A	60	-
4	Dispenser for single-fold paper towel, Impact # 4030W	\$ 34.00	\$ 2.34	\$ 35.29	\$ 19.00	\$ 24.76
	Manufacturer & Product Number	-	SCA 70WMI	-	-	-
	DESCRIPTION	American Osment	Veritiv Operating Company	Airgas	Budget Janitorial Supply, Inc.	Ferguson
GROUP II: PAPER TOWELS (ALL PRODUCTS MUST BE DELIVERED ON PALLETS) (CONT'D)						
5	Paper towels, c-fold, bleached, 10 1/4" X 13", 2400/case: SCA CB530 Acclaim #20603 Bay West #495 Kimberly Clark #01500 300 cases Price per case	\$ 15.20	\$ 18.40	\$ 35.59	\$ 14.50	\$ 19.11
	Extended Price	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 10,677.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 5,733.00
	State your roll size	10 1/4 X 13"	10.1" X 12.8"	150/pack	10 1/4 X 13"	1 clip 200
	State your packaging	2400/cs	2400 sheets/case	16 packs/case (2400 ea/ca)	2400 /case	12 clips/case
	Manufacturer & Product Number	Bay West 495	SCA CB530	Kimberly Clark 01500	Schinner CFW20012	Kimberly Clark K01510
	*Minimum Order Required for this pricing, if applicable, will be ___cases	-	\$350 order mixed	N/A	60	-
6	Kimberly Clark #1000, Paper Towel 8" X 1,000' 300 cases Price per case	\$ 57.10	\$ 72.77	\$ 62.35	\$ 41.70	\$ 55.20
	Extended Price	\$ 17,130.00	\$ 21,831.00	\$ 18,705.00	\$ 12,510.00	\$ 16,560.00
	State your roll size	1000'	8" X 1000'	1000/roll	8" X 800'	-
	State your packaging	12/cs	12 rolls/case	12 rolls/case	12 rolls/case	-
	Manufacturer & Product Number	Kimberly Clark 1000	Kimberly Clark 01000	Kimberly Clark 1000	Von Drehle 88115-B	Kimberly Clark
	*Minimum Order Required for this pricing, if applicable, will be ___cases	-	\$350 order mixed	N/A	35	-
GRAND TOTAL GROUP II		\$ 109,761.00	\$ 71,383.68	\$ 134,935.17	\$ 97,372.60	\$ 111,206.01
GROUP III – SHOP TOWELS (ALL PRODUCTS MUST BE DELIVERED ON PALLETS)						

	DESCRIPTION	American Osment	Veritiv Operating Company	Airgas	Budget Janitorial Supply, Inc.	Ferguson
1	Shop towels, blue cloth-like, 12" X 13," 500/cs, IFC 767-500PB or approved equal. 300 cases Price per case	\$ 27.45	\$ 44.70	\$ 44.12	\$ 27.40	\$ 26.88
	Extended Price	\$ 8,235.00	\$ 13,410.00	\$ 13,236.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 8,064.00
	State your roll size	12" X 13"	475 sheets/roll	475/roll	12" X 13"	12 X 13(500)
	State your packaging	672/cs	1 roll/case	1 roll/case	500/case	12 pk/case
	Manufacturer & Product Number	Kimberly Clark 05776	Kimberly Clark 41055	Kimberly Clark 41043	Hospeco 7405	Kimberly Clark K05776
	*Minimum Order Required for this pricing, if applicable, will be ___ cases	-	\$350 order mixed	N/A	20	-
GRAND TOTAL GROUP III		\$ 8,235.00	\$ 13,410.00	\$ 13,236.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 8,064.00
GRAND TOTAL FOR ALL GROUPS		\$ 291,817.00	\$ 302,959.32	\$ 338,095.35	\$ 252,006.60	\$ 287,440.31
DELIVERY GUARANTEE:		2 days after order date	7 days after order date	3 days after order date	2 days after order date	2 days after order date
MAXIMUM DISCOUNT:						
IF RENEWED FOR 2ND YEAR	0%	1%	0%	0%	0.00%	
IF RENEWED FOR 3RD YEAR	0%	1%	0%	0%	0.00%	
REQUIRED FORMS						
Signature Page	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
EEOC	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Non-Collusion	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Affidavit of Contractor	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Notification of Intent to Respond	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No
Statement of Compliance	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond/Cashier' Check	Cashiers Check #491962	No	No	No	No	No
CONTACT INFORMATION						
American Osment / 2923 5th Avenue South, Birmingham, AL 35233 / Stan Burt / Phone: 205-326-3456 / Fax: 205-325-8134						
Veritiv Operating Company / 7016 Al Skinner Parkway, Jacksonville, FL 32256 / Kevin Carrier / Phone: 800-631-1955 / Fax: 800-224-8799						
Airgas / 50 McDonald Street, Birmingham, AL 35217 / Rebecca Rich / Phone: 205-841-6486 / Fax: 205-849-9169						
Budget Janitorial Supply, Inc. / 90 Pardue Road, Pelham, AL 35124 / Steven Savage / Phone: 205-663-1822 / Fax: 205-663-2088						
Ferguson / 2800 2nd Avenue South, Birmingham, AL 35233 / Deven Hawkins / Phone: 205-767-6199 / Fax: 888-334-8112						

COMMISSION APPROVED DATE: _____

AWARDED TO: _____